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Achievements

(As on 215t Jan 2021)

s s

Approved Labour Budget 276.76 crore 336.15 crore
Person-days Generated 265.4 crore 311.69 crore (92%)
% FTOs generated within 8 days 83.71 93

. % Overall Payment credit within 15 days 42.26 80.21
Number of Completed Works 74.41 lakh 65.09 lakh

% of expenditure on NRM works 61.88 67.47

% of expenditure on Agriculture & Agri-
" allied works

Total central release 71,020.35 crore 87,738.03 crore

66.13 68.37




Person-days Generated FY 2020-21

. . (As on 215t Jan 2021)
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Material : Wage (FY 2020-21)
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% Completion of Works

Works started before 315t March 2019
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(As on 215t Jan 2021)
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% Completion of Works

FY 2019-20

(As on 215t Jan 2021)
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Focus Areas (FY 2020-21)

(As on 215t Jan 2021)

Andaman and Nicobar
Arunachal Pradesh
Himachal Pradesh
Jammu and Kashmir
Lakshadweep
Manipur

Meghalaya

Nagaland Nagaland

. Odisha . Odisha

10. Punjab 10. Punjab

11. West Bengal 11. West Bengal

Andaman and Nicobar
Arunachal Pradesh
Bihar

Haryana

Himachal Pradesh
Jammu and Kashmir
Meghalaya
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National Expenditure- — — National Expenditure-
68.37% 67.47%




SECURE: Status of Implementation

619 Districts
24 States/ 3 UTs

85.87 lakh Works entered
54.77 lakh Estimates Approved

~
\

(As on 215t Jan 2021)




GIS based Planning

States with highest

number of GIS based

plans

. Chhattisgarh (426%)

. Rajasthan (273%)

. Andhra Pradesh (216%)
. Meghalaya (114%)

. Odisha (109%)

/

States to expedite

preparation of GIS based

plans

. Kerala (15%)

. Arunachal Pradesh (34%)
. Ladakh (43%)

. Puducherry (68%)

. Jharkhand (61%)

. Nagaland (61%)

/

(As on 27t Jan 2021)

National Target of GIS
based plans (4 GPs/ Block)
— 28,316

Total GIS based Plans
prepared— 32,792

DO letter to Chief Secretary from Secretary (RD) has been issued requesting the States/ UTs
to prepare more number of GIS based plans for other Gram Panchayats of the Blocks.




Women Mate Deployed (FY 2020-21)

29%

% of Women Mate Deployed Total number of Mates Deployed- 26.7

Lakh

Number of Women Mate Deployed- 8.7
lakh (33%)

Help in implementation of NMMS

& GTNPS(Groupwise Task Naapi Payment
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TMS

Time and Motion Study

/ \ TMS completed;

completed 1. Kerala Report to be

and

integrated 3. Rajasthan
with SECURE

2. Punjab Approved

. Karnataka

TMS completed; . Telangana
Integration with . Uttar Pradesh
SECURE to start . Madhya

from 1st April Pradesh
. Jammu &

Kashmir
. Ladakh

TMS in
Advance Stage

1. Haryana
2. Mizoram
3. Tripura

(As on 1%t Feb 2021)

4 )
1.
2.

Lakshadweep

Yet to Engage
Institute

Rest of the States/ UTs to complete the study at the earliest




Time and Motion Study

- BIHAR
(ERALA
PUNJAB

RAJASTHAN

JAMMU & KASHMIR
n LADDAKH
KARNATAKA

n MADHYA PRADESH

o e
o e
o

Selection of
Institute &
MOU

Training by
NIRD&PR

STAGE OF TMS
Data
Pre - Post - Analysis
monsoon | monsoon
Integrated in SECURE

Report approved
Report approved

Prepration | Apporval

on 15t Feb 2021)
Integration in
SECURE




Time and Motion Study
(As on 15t Feb 2021)

Selection of . STAGE OF TMS .
Institute & | Taining by Data Integration
MOU NIRD&PR Pre - Post - Analysis | Prepration | Apporval | in SECURE
monsoon | monsoon

NICOBAR




Time and Motion Study
(As on 15t Feb 2021)

. STAGE OF TMS
sﬁ:;ﬁzioen : f Training by Data Integration
MOU NIRD&PR Pre - Post - Analysis | Prepration | Apporval | in SECURE
monsoon | monsoon

. MANIPUR

27
28 | ARUNACHAL PRADESH
29 | NAGALAND

30 | ODISHA

DADRA NAGAR &
HAVELI; DAMAN & DIU

32 | GOA

33 | LAKSHADWEEP




% Timely Payment (FY 2020-21)

(As on 20t Jan 2021)
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Rejected Transactions

»
=z
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State/UT

Total Transactions
Regenerated during
current FY (so far)

Total Transaction Pending for
Regeneration as on
02.02.2021

ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR

7

5

PUDUCHERRY

212

198

LADAKH

264

435

SIKKIM

516

953

MEGHALAYA

540

1957

TELANGANA

8619

3957

MIZORAM

8370

4073

NAGALAND

1250

6814

N O[NNI —

HIMACHAL PRADESH

0

7744

KERALA

485

9765

HARYANA

2127

10102

ANDHRA PRADESH

0

14562

MANIPUR

15786

18982

UTTARAKHAND

583

19161

ARUNACHAL PRADESH

0

19197

TRIPURA

3963

21654

(As on 2" Feb 2021)

Total number of Rejected
Transactions to be
Regenerated

36.31 lakh




Rejected Transactions

State/UT

Total Transactions
Regenerated during current
FY (so far)

Total Transaction Pending for
Regeneration as on 02.02.2021

PUNJAB

4200

40225

GUJARAT

25494

46315

JAMMU AND KASHMIR

15730

73796

KARNATAKA

58680

119543

MAHARASHTRA

59993

155894

MADHYA PRADESH

10544

157507

ASSAM

38983

165291

RAJASTHAN

9699

168414

BIHAR

223255

173465

CHHATTISGARH

45277

207409

UTTAR PRADESH

136041

252571

TAMIL NADU

67296

262722

ODISHA

379132

338763

JHARKHAND

132639

646107

WEST BENGAL

181855

683499

Total

14,31,540

36,31,080

(As on 2" Feb 2021)




Validation of Accounts on PFMS (FY 2020-21)- ar)

S No.

—_—

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

State

LAKSHADWEEP
KERALA
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
MIZORAM
GOA
NAGALAND
HARYANA
TRIPURA
SIKKIM
HIMACHAL PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
PUDUCHERRY
ARUNACHAL PRADESH
CHHATTISGARH
MEGHALAYA
JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Total No. of Accounts to be
Corrected as on 15.04.2020

54
56,973
244
12,615
975
1,351
45,029
14,863
7,060
21,573
34,243
5,886
8,948
3,64,252
30,457
9.181

(As on 15t Feb 2021)

No. of Workers Account 1ol No. of Accounts

. epe e to be Corrected as on
edited after verification 01.02.2021

*Total No. of Accounts
to be Corrected as on
15.04.2020- 37.01 lakh

42 12
56,928 45
175 71

12,405 *No. of Workers

680 Account edited after
208 verification- 31.88
43,799 lakh
13,446
5,323
19,754
32,310
2,717
4,225
3,58,732
24,072
2,475

*Total No. of Accounts
to be Corrected as on
01.02.2021-5.12 lakh




Vahdatlon of Accounts on PFMS (FY 2020-21)- a2

(As on 1%t Feb 2021)

Total No. of Accounts to be No. of Workers Account edited after Total No. of Accounts to be Corrected as
Corrected as on 15.04.2020 verification on 01.02.2021

PUNJAB 1,49,951 1,87,588 12,416
MANIPUR 20,579 7,342 13,237
MAHARASHTRA 99.412 83,080 16,332
GUJARAT 1,34,892 1,15,466 19,426
BIHAR 3.18,247 2,96,654 21,593
JHARKHAND 2,98,577 2,75,299 23,278
ASSAM 69,445 41,214 28,231
TAMIL NADU 1,96,728 1,66,999 29,729
MADHYA PRADESH 1,44,049 1,05,003 39,046
ODISHA 1,24,895 81,108 43,787
RAJASTHAN 6,09,422 5,65,318 44,104
KARNATAKA 3,06,418 2,52,368 54,050

UTTAR PRADESH 2,72,625 2,13,501 59,124

WEST BENGAL 3,42,350 2,70,768 71,582
Total 37,01,296 31,88,946 5,12,350




Project UNNATI (FY 2020-21)

(As on 215t Jan 2021)

v' Separate Bank account opened in all 26 States and 2 UTs

v PFMS mapping of bank accounts completed

v Mapping of bank account on NREGASoft completed
v Proposal for budget requirement received from all 26 States

and 2 UTs




Project UNNATI (FY 2020-21)

(As on 215t Jan 2021)

Particulars Current Status Action Pending with States
Yet to start in:

i. Andaman & Nicobar

ii. Andhra Pradesh

Training |Started in 22 States/ UTs lii. Arunachal Pradesh

iv. Gujarat

v. Manipur

vi. Sikkim

Focus required in:
i. Data entry of candidates
ii. Atendance submission of candidates

Data entry . . . All 28 States/UTs
undergoing training

iii. FTO generation by field functionaries
of UNNATI beneficiaries
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Project UNNATI (FY 2020-21)

State

Haryana
Tamil Nadu
Uttarakhand
Meghalaya

Rajasthan

Odisha

Madhya Pradesh
Jharkhand
Punjab
Maharashtra
Uttar Pradesh
Telangana
Jammu & Kashmir

Tripura

Target for FY 2020-21

144
483
498
306
9392
1044
2352
611
167
5705
1925
7799
1220
900

Overall Achievement

148
302
204
65
1643
153
304
61
16

% Achievement against
Target

103%
63%
41%
21%
17%
15%
13%
10%
10%

8%
7%
4%
3%
3%

(As on 20t Jan 2021)

Total Target for FY
2020-21 - 1.012 lakh

Training Completed
(so far)- 4181 (4%)

Pending for
Completion- 97,020




Project UNNATI (FY 2020-21)

(As on 20t Jan 2021)

State

Assam
Himachal Pradesh
West Bengal
Andaman & Nicobar
Andhra Pradesh
Arunachal Pradesh
Bihar
Chhattisgarh
Gujarat
Karnataka
Kerala
Mizoram
Manipur
Sikkim

Total

Target for FY 2020-21

500
1810
12626
50
27000
7
397
9647
1291
7349
6548
1297
14

119
101201

Overall Achievement

% Achievement against
Target

1%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
4%




Cluster Facilitation Project

(As on 1t Feb 2021)

States/ UTs Submitted States/ UTs Started

Andhra Pradesh
Arunachal Pradesh
Assam

Bihar

Chhattisgarh

Gujarat Guijarat
Haryana Haryana

prmachel radesh States/ UTs yet fo State/UT to TSIl States/ UTs yet to
Kerala Submit whom funds : EOmIOfOkO Start

. eraia
Madhya Pradesh released: . Madhya Pradesh

Maharashtra 1. Manipur
Monipur Jharkhand SfdeS Of . Maharashtra p

. . Meghalaya
Meghalaya recruitment ' Maoram

Mizoram process . Nagaland
Nagaland . Odisha

Odisha i
. Punjab
Punjab ! \

. . Rajasthan
Rajasthan . Sikkim

Sikkim
Tamil Nadu
Telangana

Andhra Pradesh
Arunachal Pradesh
Assam
Chhattisgarh

NG AW~

0
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Complete CFP
proposal as
per Guidelines
received from
States/UT
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Tamil Nadu
Telangana
Tripura

Tripura . Uttar Pradesh
Uttar Pradesh Uttarakhand

Uttarakhand West Bengall

West Bengal . Jammu & Kashmir
Jammu & Kashmir
Ladakh
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State/UT to
whom funds
released:
Status of
procurement
process

—_

©NOOA W

Assam
Chhattisgarh
Gujarat

Haryana
Himachal Pradesh
Jammu & Kashmir
Karnataka

. Kerala

. Madhya Pradesh
. Maharashtra

. Manipur

. Meghalaya

. Mizoram

. Odisha

. Punjab

Rajasthan

. Sikkim

. Tamil Nadu
. Telangana

. Tripura

. Uttar Pradesh

Uttarakhand

. West Bengal /

States/ UTs yet to Start

1. Nagaland

Cluster Facilitation Project

States/ UTs Started
Andhra Pradesh

Arunachal Pradesh

(As on 1t Feb 2021)

Selection
Completed at
block level

Selection yet to
Complete at block
level

Bihar
Nagaland
Tamil Nadu
Uttar Pradesh
West Bengal

CSO selection
Status

1. Karnataka
2. Odisha

jN




Cluster Facilitation Project

(As on 1t Feb 2021)
Start/Ut yet to start

CFP Operation
in States/UT

States/UT started

Andhra Pradesh
Gujarat

Himachal Pradesh
Kerala

Meghalaya
Mizoram

Sikkim

Uttar Pradesh
Uttarakhand

O o0 NOUEWDNRE

PN~

L e e © )
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Arunachal Pradesh
Assam
Chhattisgarh
Jammu & Kashmir
Karnataka
Madhya Pradesh
Maharashtra
Manipur
Nagaland

. Odisha

. Punjab

. Rajasthan

. Tamil Nadu
. Telangana

. Tripura

. West Bengal




Social Audit: Establishment

-~

(As on 20t Jan 2021)
Arunachal Pradesh \
Bihar

Chhattisgarh
Gujarat
Himachal Pradesh
Kerala
Madhya Pradesh
Tripura Maharashtra

9. Manipur
Goa 10. Meghalaya
11.Punjab
12.Tamil Nadu
13.Tripura
14.Uttarakhand
15.West Bengal

PN AW~

No independent SAU Director
(15 States)




Social Audit: Conduct of audits

(As on 20t Jan 2021)

% of Concurrent Social Audits conducted % of Regular Social Audits conducted
against planned in FY 2020-21 against planned in FY 2020-21

92% 91% 91%

States
conducted NIL
social audits

0.04% 0.01%




Social Audit: Recovery

Financial Misappropriation
Percentage of Amount Recovered

(As on 20t Jan 2021)

( \ States with NIL

leghalaya 1.5% HEse Y

20.2%) 1.4% Assam
Gujarat
Haryana
1.0% Jammu and Kashmir
) 0.9% 0.9% Karnataka
Kerala
0.7% 0.6% Manipur
0.5% Nagaland

I 0.4% K Rajasthan /

0.3% A
I 03702%

*Himachal 1.1%
\ Pradesh (7.1%)

0.1% 0.1%

m m 2-001%

MP ODS TEL JHA CHA MAH MIZ AP SIK Nat PUN UP TRl WB BIH




Social Audit: Recovery

(As on 1%t Feb 2021)

MIS Report R9.2.6 has been States/ UTs to expedite
developed for daily recovery of Financial
moniftoring of financial Misappropriation amount
Mmisappropriation recovery reported y




Ombudsperson (data as per MIS)- (1/2)

(As on 1t Feb 2021)

Number of Districts Ombudsperson %
State/ UT in which is A oir?’red Ombudsperson
Operational PP Appointed

KARNATAKA
TRIPURA

NAGALAND Total Ombudsperson
required (as per revised

UTTARAKHAND
MAHARASHTRA quidelines)- 711
RAJASTHAN
HIMACHAL PRADESH
MIZORAM Currently positioned- 168
CHHATTISGARH (24%)
JAMMU AND KASHMIR
MADHYA PRADESH
ODISHA
BIHAR
MANIPUR
JHARKHAND
UTTAR PRADESH
ASSAM
ANDHRA PRADESH




Ombudsperson (data as per MIS) - (2/2)

Number of Districts (As on 1" Feb 2021)

State/ UT in which is
Operational

Ombudsperson | % Ombudsperson
Appointed Appointed

ARUNACHAL 25
PRADESH
GOA 2
GUJARAT 33
HARYANA 22
KERALA 14
LADAKH 2
MEGHALAYA 11
PUNJAB 22
SIKKIM 4
TAMIL NADU 36
TELANGANA 32
WEST BENGAL 23
31 | ANDAMAN AND 3
NICOBAR
32 | DADRA & NAGAR
HAVELI
33 DAMAN & DIU 2
34 LAKSHADWEEP 1 0%
35 PUDUCHERRY 2 0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1 0%

0%

O OO o




Transparency

* Timely submission of ATR on
- News paper clipping
- VIP reference
- Audit Paras

- CPGRAMS complaints



Transparency & Accountabilty

(As on 2" Feb 2021)

State wise Status Report on Newspaper Clippings
States Received Disposed Pending
2 4 5=3-4
ASSAM 1
BIHAR
CHHATTISGARH
GUJARAT
HARYANA
JAMMU AND KASHMIR
JHARKHAND
MADHYA PRADESH
MANIPUR
MEGHALAYA
ODISHA
PUNJAB
RAJASTHAN
TELANGANA
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
WEST BENGAL
Total
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VIP References

(As on 2" Feb 2021)

States No. of VIP References Pending

Jharkhand 01

Punjab O]

Tamil Nadu 02

Uttar Pradesh 01

Total




CPGRAMS Status (FY 2020-21)

(As on 1%t Feb 2021)

Status of Disposal of Complaints reported on
CPGRAMS Portal

Complaints
Pending on
31.3.2020

Complaints
Received
During
(01.04.2020 to
1.2.2021)

892

Total
Complaints
Received

Complaints
Disposed
During
(01.04.2020 to
01.02.2021)

1336

Complaints
Pending as
on 01.02.2021




CPGRAMS Status (FY 2020-21)

Total pending complaints- 124 0- 15 Days

Complaints pending for more than m16-30Days
60 days- 17 31 - 60 Days

Complaints pending for more than m61-90 Days
90 days- O

MP KAR  ODS A&N HP JHA RAJ TN




Good Governance

« Job Card format must be as per the format suggested by Gol
« Timely updation of job cards
* Proper CIB at work sites

* Regular updation of 7 registers



Good Governance

(As on 27 Feb 2021)
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National Mobile Monitoring System (NMMS)

(As on 215t Jan 2021)
To ensure Transparency & Efficiency in filling the muster roll at the work site; a National
Mobile Monitoring System (NMMS) under which an Android based mobile application
(APP) been developed

To capture real time online attendance of the beneficiaries on the worksite daily basis

At 11:00 AM the eniry of online attendance will be freezed - the data will be available

in public domain 2 Anyone can access the data available on app for particular work

on particular day to check the actual position at worksite on the same day => Deterrent

on the wrong doers

The App has provision to captures real time online attendance




Area Officer App (Inspection App)

Objective: To facilitate the Senior Officers of MoRD, Senior Officers of State
Government as well as field level functionaries DPCs/Pos in conducting/reporting a
hassle free ongoing work monitoring visits under Mahatma Gandhi NREGS and

other programs of the Ministry

Mahatma Gandhi NREGS version is ready for launch

Very simplified format; Binary (Yes/No)

Norms: No. of visit to be conducted at different levels to be conveyed by MoRD

This will help in better implementation of the programme




Glimpses from the Field



The project of construction of Basketball ground was taken
up in government school premises of Village Kotra Kalan in
Block Bhikhi of Mansa District, Punjab. It was long due
demand of the villagers to construct a Basketball for children
especially for the girls. Gram Panchayat on demand of the
villagers took the inifiative under Mahatma Gandhi NREGS &
Panchayat Fund Convergence. A total of 196 person days
have been generated on the project. As a result, Outdoor
' play enhancing the physical, social, emotional, imaginative
" and cognitive development of the school children.

State: Punjab/ District: Mansa
Block: Bhikhi/ GP: Kotra Kalan




State: Odisha/ District: Koraput
Block: Koraput/ GP: Devighat

In Devighat GP of Koraput
" Block & District of Odisha,
individual  beneficiary  Sri
Padma Kamara was unable
to irrigate his land due to
lack of water. Then Farm
. Pond was taken up in FY
2019-20 under Mahatma
Gandhi NREGS. Now through
Farm Pond, the beneficiary is
able to earn for his family
livelihood support through
cultivation of vegetable,
Maize and Banana on his
land.




State: West Bengal/ District: Bankura
Block: Simlapal/ GP: Bamunpathri
Nursery i i

D W

Bamunpathri village of Simlapal Block, Bankura
District, West Bengal, is a fully Tribal populated
vilage and the people of this vilage depend on
only daily wage earning but they do not get work
regularly in their locality. To stop this seasonal
migration of the Tribal people as well as the Socio
Economic Development of this village, Raising of
Nursery works started under Mahatma Gandhi
NREGA in FY 2018-19 with much deliberation. After
several meeting with GP functionaries, Pradhan
and Bamunpathri Chagal Palan Dal SHG group
agreed to take up the work as a challenge. In the
last two years good quality plants of Sal, Segoon,
Mango, Papaya, Arjun etc are developed at very
low cost. Till now 2 lakhs saplings @ Rs 4.00, total 8
lakh rupees was earned and the workers gof
wages from the NREGS fund also. Now the workers
are self-dependable and have been working all
the year on their own land rather than working
outside.




Gram Panchayat Baguna is located about 55 km away from Block office
Tarikhet, Almora, Uttarakhand. People of this vilage are mostly
dependent on agriculture. To solve the main problem of scarcity of
water in the vilage, works like construction of trenches, khaal,
checkdam, renovation of traditional water bodies etc. taken up as top
most priority under Mahatma Gandhi NREGA. A resolution was passed at
Gram Sabha meeting and all water conservation works were included in
FY 2020-21 Plan. 85 Households got employed in which 35 migrant
workers also worked. 2569 Person-days generated which is highest in
Block Tarikhet fill August. Construction of frenches has played a
significant role in increasing ground water level and recharging of
natural resources. One trench collects almost 200 liters of water. So far
2325 trenches has been constructed which will collect 20,92,500 liters of
water.

State: Uttarakhand/ District: Almora
Block: Tarikhet/ GP: Baguna




State: Andhra Pradesh/ District: Chittoor
Block: Irala/ GP: Damalachervu




Interlocking Road

State: Tamil Nadu/ District: Salem
Block: Edappady/ GP: Pakkanadu
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Thank You



